NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SENATE CALENDAR
2025 SESSION
Tuesday, July 29, 2025
Senate Convenes - 8:30 a.m. Legislative Day 92
CALL TO ORDER Lieutenant Governor Rachel Hunt, President
PRAYER
JOURNAL APPROVAL

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED
REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES
INTRODUCTIONS

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR
UNFINISHED BUSINESS

SPECIAL ORDERS

GENERAL ORDERS

PUBLIC BILLS

RECONSIDERATION OF VETOED BILL
SB 50 Britt, Daniel, Settle Ratified
FREEDOM TO CARRY NC.
2-5-25 Rules
3-17-25 w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules
3-18-25 unfav bill; Judiciary Com Sub adopted; rerefer Rules
3-19-25 fav
3-20-25 Mohammed Amd #1 adopted; Mohammed Amd #2 adopted; Britt Sub Amd
#4 adopted; Smith Amd #3 failed; Britt Sub Amd #6 adopted; Smith Amd #5
failed; Britt Sub Amd #8 adopted; Bradley Amd #7 failed; Bradley Amd #9
tabled; Bradley Amd #10 tabled; Chitlik Amd #11 tabled; Chitlik Amd #12
tabled; Garrett Amd #13 tabled; Batch Amd #14 tabled; Batch Amd #15
tabled; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed
6-20-25 veto rec'd from Gov
6-23-25 Rules
7-28-25 w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25

Page 1 of 4


https://www.ncleg.gov/BillLookUp/2025/S50

Tuesday, July 29, 2025

SENATE CALENDAR Legislative Day 92

PUBLIC BILLS (continued)

RECONSIDERATION OF VETOED BILL (continued)

SB 153

Berger, Daniel, B. Newton Ratified

NORTH CAROLINA BORDER PROTECTION ACT.

2-25-25
2-26-25
3-3-25
3-4-25

6-5-25

6-10-25
6-20-25
6-23-25
7-28-25

SB 227

Rules; w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules

fav; rerefer Rules

fav

Daniel Sub Amd #2 adopted; Murdock Amd #1 failed; Daniel Amd #3
adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed

rec'd for concur H Com Sub; cal 6-10-25

Sen concurs H Com Sub; enrolled

veto rec'd from Gov

Rules

w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25

Berger, Lee, Overcash Ratified

ELIMINATING "DEI" IN PUBLIC EDUCATION.

3-4-25 Rules; w/d Rules; rerefer Ed/Higher Ed; if fav Rules
3-5-25 fav; rerefer Rules
3-10-25 fav
3-11-25 Overcash Sub Amd #2 adopted; Grafstein Amd #1 failed; Overcash Amd #3
adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed
7-3-25 veto rec'd from Gov
7-7-25 Rules
7-28-25 w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25
SB 254 Daniel, Britt, B. Newton Ratified
CHARTER SCHOOL CHANGES.
3-11-25 Rules
3-18-25 w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules
4-1-25 unfav bill; Judiciary Com Sub adopted; rerefer Rules
4-2-25 fav
4-3-25 passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs
6-18-25 rec'd for concur H Com Sub; Rules
6-20-25 w/d Rules; cal 6-23-25
6-23-25 fails to concur H Com Sub; Sen appts conf com
6-24-25 House appts conf com
6-25-25 Conf Rpt submitted; cal today; Senate adopts Conf Rpt
6-26-25 enrolled
7-2-25 veto rec'd from Gov
7-3-25 Rules
7-28-25 w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25
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PUBLIC BILLS (continued)

RECONSIDERATION OF VETOED BILL (continued)

SB 266

Moffitt, Daniel, Britt Ratified

THE POWER BILL REDUCTION ACT.

3-12-25
4-1-25
4-16-25
4-29-25
5-5-25
5-6-25
5-7-25

6-11-25
6-17-25
6-18-25
6-19-25
7-2-25

7-3-25

7-28-25

SB 416

Rules

w/d Rules; rerefer Reg Ref; if fav Comm/Ins; if fav Rules
unfav bill; Reg Ref Com Sub adopted; rerefer Comm/Ins
fav; rerefer Rules

fav

w/d cal; cal 5-7-25

Moffitt Amd #1 adopted; Moffitt Amd #2 adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs;
engrossed

rec'd for concur H Com Sub; Rules

w/d Rules; cal 6-18-25

w/d cal; cal 6-19-25

Sen concurs H Com Sub; enrolled

veto rec'd from Gov

Rules

w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25

Daniel, Hise, Moffitt Ratified

PERSONAL PRIVACY PROTECTION ACT.

3-25-25
4-28-25
5-6-25
5-7-25
6-26-25

7-9-25
7-10-25
7-28-25

SB 558

Rules

w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules

unfav bill; Judiciary Com Sub adopted; rerefer Rules; fav

Daniel Amd #1 adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed

rec'd for concur H Com Sub; Rules; w/d Rules, cal today; fails to concur H
Com Sub; Senate and House appt conf com; Conf Rpt submitted; cal today;
Senate adopts Conf Rpt; enrolled

veto rec'd from Gov

Rules

w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25

Berger, Overcash, Corbin Ratified

ELIMINATING "DEI" IN PUBLIC HIGHER ED.

3-26-25
4-2-25
4-8-25
4-9-25
7-3-25
7-7-25
7-28-25

Rules; w/d Rules; rerefer Ed/Higher Ed; if fav Rules

unfav bill; Ed/Higher Ed Com Sub adopted; rerefer Rules

fav

Meyer Amd #1 tabled; Grafstein Amd #2 tabled; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs
veto rec'd from Gov

Rules

w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25
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COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, July 29

REGULATORY REFORM
HB 926 Regulatory Reform Act of 2025.

FINANCE
HB 87 Cell Phone-Free Education.

RULES AND OPERATIONS OF THE SENATE
The committee anticipates considering:
HB 87 Cell Phone-Free Education.

ANNOUNCEMENT

Wednesday, July 30

JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON GOVERNMENTAL
OPERATIONS, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HURRICANE RESPONSE
AND RECOVERY.

11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

9:00 a.m.

SARAH HOLLAND

Principal Clerk

1027/1128 LB

544 LOB

1027/1128 LB

Auditorium LB
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