

NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY SENATE CALENDAR

2025 SESSION

Tuesday, July 29, 2025



Senate Convenes - 8:30 a.m.

Legislative Day 92

CALL TO ORDER

PRAYER

JOURNAL APPROVAL

RATIFICATION OF BILLS ORDERED ENROLLED

REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

REPORTS OF SELECT COMMITTEES

INTRODUCTIONS

MESSAGES FROM THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

VETO MESSAGES FROM THE GOVERNOR

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

SPECIAL ORDERS

GENERAL ORDERS

PUBLIC BILLS

RECONSIDERATION OF VETOED BILL **SB 50 Britt, Daniel, Settle** Ratified FREEDOM TO CARRY NC. 2-5-25 Rules 3-17-25 w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules 3-18-25 unfav bill; Judiciary Com Sub adopted; rerefer Rules 3-19-25 Mohammed Amd #1 adopted; Mohammed Amd #2 adopted; Britt Sub Amd 3-20-25 #4 adopted; Smith Amd #3 failed; Britt Sub Amd #6 adopted; Smith Amd #5 failed; Britt Sub Amd #8 adopted; Bradley Amd #7 failed; Bradley Amd #9 tabled; Bradley Amd #10 tabled; Chitlik Amd #11 tabled; Chitlik Amd #12 tabled; Garrett Amd #13 tabled; Batch Amd #14 tabled; Batch Amd #15 tabled; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed veto rec'd from Gov 6-20-25 6-23-25 Rules 7-28-25 w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25

PUBLIC BILLS (continued)

RECONS	SIDERATIO	N OF VETOED BILL (continued)	
SB 153		Berger, Daniel, B. Newton	Ratified
N	ORTH CAF	ROLINA BORDER PROTECTION ACT.	
	2-25-25	Rules; w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules	
	2-26-25	fav; rerefer Rules	
	3-3-25	fav	
	3-4-25	Daniel Sub Amd #2 adopted; Murdock Amd #1 adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed	failed; Daniel Amd #3
	6-5-25	rec'd for concur H Com Sub; cal 6-10-25	
	6-10-25	Sen concurs H Com Sub; enrolled	
	6-20-25	veto rec'd from Gov	
	6-23-25	Rules	
	7-28-25	w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25	
SB 227		Berger, Lee, Overcash	Ratified
E	LIMINATIN	G "DEI" IN PUBLIC EDUCATION.	
	3-4-25	Rules; w/d Rules; rerefer Ed/Higher Ed; if fav R	ules
	3-5-25	fav; rerefer Rules	
	3-10-25	fav	
	3-11-25	Overcash Sub Amd #2 adopted; Grafstein Amd	#1 failed; Overcash Amd #3
		adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs; engrossed	
	7-3-25	veto rec'd from Gov	
	7-7-25	Rules	
	7-28-25	w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25	
SB 254		Daniel, Britt, B. Newton	Ratified
С	HARTER S	CHOOL CHANGES.	
	3-11-25	Rules	
	3-18-25	w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules	
	4-1-25	unfav bill; Judiciary Com Sub adopted; rerefer F	Rules
	4-2-25	fav	
	4-3-25	passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs	
	6-18-25	rec'd for concur H Com Sub; Rules	
	6-20-25	w/d Rules; cal 6-23-25	
	6-23-25	fails to concur H Com Sub; Sen appts conf com	1
	6-24-25	House appts conf com	
	6-25-25	Conf Rpt submitted; cal today; Senate adopts C	Conf Rpt
	6-26-25	enrolled	•
	7-2-25	veto rec'd from Gov	
	7-3-25	Rules	
	7-28-25	w/d Rules: cal 7-29-25	

PUBLIC BILLS (continued)

RECONS	IDERATIO	N OF VETOED BILL (continued)	
SB 266		Moffitt, Daniel, Britt	Ratified
TI	HE POWER	BILL REDUCTION ACT.	
	3-12-25	Rules	
	4-1-25	w/d Rules; rerefer Reg Ref; if fav Comm/Ins; if fa	av Rules
	4-16-25	unfav bill; Reg Ref Com Sub adopted; rerefer Co	omm/Ins
	4-29-25	fav; rerefer Rules	
	5-5-25	fav	
	5-6-25	w/d cal; cal 5-7-25	
	5-7-25	Moffitt Amd #1 adopted; Moffitt Amd #2 adopted engrossed	l; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs;
	6-11-25	rec'd for concur H Com Sub; Rules	
	6-17-25	w/d Rules; cal 6-18-25	
	6-18-25	w/d cal; cal 6-19-25	
	6-19-25	Sen concurs H Com Sub; enrolled	
	7-2-25	veto rec'd from Gov	
	7-3-25	Rules	
	7-28-25	w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25	
SB 416		Daniel, Hise, Moffitt	Ratified
PI		PRIVACY PROTECTION ACT.	
	3-25-25	Rules	
	4-28-25	w/d Rules; rerefer Judiciary; if fav Rules	
	5-6-25	unfav bill; Judiciary Com Sub adopted; rerefer R	The state of the s
	5-7-25	Daniel Amd #1 adopted; passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs	
	6-26-25	rec'd for concur H Com Sub; Rules; w/d Rules, of Com Sub; Senate and House appt conf com; Com Senate adopts Conf Rpt; enrolled	
	7-9-25	veto rec'd from Gov	
	7-10-25	Rules	
	7-28-25	w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25	
SB 558		Berger, Overcash, Corbin	Ratified
EI		G "DEI" IN PUBLIC HIGHER ED.	
	3-26-25	Rules; w/d Rules; rerefer Ed/Higher Ed; if fav Ru	
	4-2-25	unfav bill; Ed/Higher Ed Com Sub adopted; rerefer Rules	
	4-8-25	fav	
	4-9-25	Meyer Amd #1 tabled; Grafstein Amd #2 tabled;	passed 2nd & 3rd rdgs
	7-3-25	veto rec'd from Gov	
	7-7-25	Rules	
	7-28-25	w/d Rules; cal 7-29-25	

COMMITTEE MEETINGS

Tuesday, July 29

REGULATORY REFORM 11:30 a.m. 1027/1128 LB

HB 926 Regulatory Reform Act of 2025.

FINANCE 12:00 p.m. 544 LOB

HB 87 Cell Phone-Free Education.

RULES AND OPERATIONS OF THE SENATE 12:30 p.m. 1027/1128 LB

The committee anticipates considering:

HB 87 Cell Phone-Free Education.

ANNOUNCEMENT

Wednesday, July 30

JOINT LEGISLATIVE COMMISSION ON GOVERNMENTAL OPERATIONS, SUBCOMMITTEE ON HURRICANE RESPONSE AND RECOVERY.

9:00 a.m. Auditorium LB

SARAH HOLLAND Principal Clerk